ERCOT STEADY STATE WORKING GROUP (SSWG) ROSTER

	Name / Address
	Representing
	Telephone / fax / e-mail

	Justin Loth (Chair)
	Oncor Electric Delivery
	Phone: 214-743-6680

	2233-B Mountain Creek Parkway
	Primary Contact
(2016 Vice-Chair)
	

	Dallas, TX 75211
	
	Justin.Loth@oncor.com

	Mike Holland
	Oncor Electric Delivery
	Phone: 214-743-6677

	2233-B Mountain Creek Parkway
	Secondary Contact
	

	Dallas, TX 75211
	
	Michael.Holland@oncor.com

	Ken Chui
	LCRA
	Phone: 512-578-4510

	3505 Montopolis Drive, SC-D
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 512-578-4413

	Austin, TX 78744
	
	Ken.Chui@lcra.org

	Cris Urena
	LCRA
	Phone: 512-578-4525

	3505 Montopolis Drive, SC-D
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 512-578-4413

	Austin, TX 78744
	
	Cris.Urena@lcra.org

	Doug Evans
	STEC
	Phone: 361-485-6459

	PO Box 119
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 361-485-6129

	Nursery, TX 77976
	
	devans@stec.org

	John Moore
	STEC
	Phone: 361-485-6137

	PO Box 119
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 361-485-6129

	Nursery, TX 77976
	
	jmoore@stec.org

	Steven D’Souza
	AEP
	Phone: 918-599-2624

	212 East 6th St
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 918-599-3411

	Tulsa, OK 74119
	
	smdsouza@aep.com

	Joshua J. Wichers
	AEP
	Phone: 918-599-2743

	212 East 6th St
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 918-599-3411

	Tulsa, OK 74119
	
	jjwichers@aep.com

	Christina Minchew
	Wind Energy Transmission Texas
	Phone: 512-436-9469

	210 Barton Springs Road,         Suite 400
	(WETT)
	Cell: 832-276-7300

	Austin, TX 78704
	Primary Contact
	christina.minchew@windenergyoftexas.com

	Julius Horvath
	Wind Energy Transmission Texas
	Phone: 512-279-7375

	210 Barton Springs Road,
Suite 400
	(WETT)
	Cell: 512-496-9186

	Austin, TX 78704
	Secondary Contact
	julius.horvath@windenergyoftexas.com

	Robert Lona
	TNMP
	Phone: 281-581-4732

	2641 E. Hwy 6
	Primary Contact
	

	Alvin, TX 77511
	
	robert.lona@tnmp.com

	Quinton Bailey
	TNMP
	Phone: 281-581-4730

	2641 E. Hwy 6
	Secondary Contact
	

	Alvin, TX 77511
	
	quinton.bailey@tnmp.com

	Ross Cloninger
	TNMP
	Phone: 281-581-4733

	2641 E. Hwy 6
	Secondary Contact
	

	Alvin, TX 77511
	
	ross.cloninger@tnmp.com

	Dandy Hunt
	Austin Energy
	Phone: 512-322-6748

	2500 Montopolis
	Primary Contact 
	Fax: 512-322-6843

	Austin, TX 78741
	(2016 Chair)
	dandy.hunt@austinenergy.com

	Name / Address
	Representing
	Telephone / fax / e-mail

	Brion Ryan
	Austin Energy
	Phone: 512-322-6879

	2500 Montopolis
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 512-322-6843

	Austin, TX 78741
	
	brion.ryan@austinenergy.com

	Alan Crane
	Greenville Electric Utility System
	Phone: 903-457-2873

	6000 Joe Ramsey Blvd.
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 903-457-2893

	Greenville, TX 75402
	
	ACrane@geus.org

	Zach McDonald
	Greenville Electric Utility System
	Phone: 903-457-2897

	6000 Joe Ramsey Blvd.
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 903-457-2893

	Greenville, TX 75402
	
	MStapp@geus.org

	Jason Shook
	Tex-La Electric Cooperative of Texas
	Phone: 770-425-8100 Ext: 1137

	1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 770-426-0303

	Marietta, GA 30067
	(GDS Associates)
	jason.shook@gdsassociates.com

	Tambra Offield
	Tex-La Electric Cooperative of Texas
	Phone:  (936) 560-9532

	2905 Westward Drive
	Secondary Contact
	Fax:  (936) 560-9215

	Nacogdoches, TX 75961
	
	tambrao@gtpower.com

	Danh Huynh
	Garland Power and Light
	Phone: 972-205-3826

	510 West Avenue B
	Primary Contact
	DHuynh@gpltexas.org

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	

	Juan Santos
	Garland Power and Light
	Phone: 972-205-2603

	510 West Avenue B
	Secondary Contact
	JSantos@gpltexas.org

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	

	Raja Sekhar Kakarla
	Centerpoint Energy
	Phone: 713-207-3614

	P.O. Box 1700
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 713-207-2419

	Houston, TX 77251
	
	Rajasekhar.Kakarla@CenterpointEnergy.com

	Yingying Huang
	Centerpoint Energy
	Phone: 713-207-2831

	P.O. Box 1700
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 713-207-2419

	Houston, TX 77251
	
	Yingying.Huang@CenterpointEnergy.com

	Samuel Whisler
	Centerpoint Energy
	Phone: 713-207-2767

	P.O. Box 1700
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 713-207-2419

	Houston, TX 77251
	
	Samuel.Whisler@CenterpointEnergy.com

	Sunil Dhakal
145 Navarro
San Antonio, TX 78205
	CPS Energy
Primary Contact
	Phone: 210-353-2008
Fax: 210-353-4449
SDhakal@cpsenergy.com

	Basileo Rocha
	CPS Energy
	Phone: 210-353-4933

	145 Navarro
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 210-353-4449

	San Antonio, TX 78205
	
	bdrocha@cpsenergy.com

	Chuck Sears
	Denton Municipal Electric
	Phone: 940-349-7111

	1685 Spencer Road
	(DME)
	Fax: 940-349-7334

	Denton, TX 76205
	Primary Contact
	chuck.sears@cityofdenton.com

	Charles Gibune
	Denton Municipal Electric
	Phone: 469-587-7759

	2777 N. Stemmons Frwy,Ste 1520
	(DME)
	Fax: 214-678-1195

	Dallas, TX 75207
	Secondary Contact
	charles.gibune@dnvgl.com

	Danh Huynh
	TMPA
	Phone: 972-205-3826

	510 West Avenue B
	Primary Contact
	DHuynh@gpltexas.org

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	

	
Name / Address
	Representing
	Telephone / fax / e-mail

	Juan Santos
	TMPA
	Phone: 972-205-2603

	510 West Avenue B
	Secondary Contact
	JSantos@gpltexas.org

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	

	Tim Cook
	Cross Texas Transmission (CTT)
	Phone: 512-473-2700

	1122 S. Capitol of Texas Hwy
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 512-982-5712

	Cityview Center Suite 100
Austin, TX 78746
	
	tcook@LSPower.com

	Bharath Ravulapati
	Cross Texas Transmission (CTT)
	Phone: 512-982-5710

	4616 West Howard Lane, Suite 980
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 512-982-5714 

	Austin, TX 78728
	
	bravulapati@crosstexas.com

	Derek Merta
	Bryan Texas Utilities (BTU)
	Phone: 979-821-5652

	PO Box 1000
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 979-821-5795

	Bryan, TX 77805
	
	dmerta@btutilities.com

	Shawndra Curry
	Bryan Texas Utilities (BTU)
	Phone: 979-821-5744

	PO Box 1000
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 979-821-5796

	Bryan, TX 77805
	
	sgreen-curry@btutilities.com

	Michael Duff
	City of College Station
	Phone: 979-764-3682

	P.O. Box 9960
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 979-764-3452

	College Station, TX 77842
	
	mduff@cstx.gov

	Zachary Dixon
P.O. Box 9960
College Station, TX 77842
	City of College Station
Secondary Contact
	Phone: 979-764-3434
Fax: 979-764-3452
zdixon@cstx.gov

	Jorge Canamar
	Sharyland Utilities (SLU)
	Phone: 214-978-8996

	1900 N Akard St
	Primary Contact
	Cell: 469-236-8919
Fax: 214-978-8810

	Dallas, TX 75201
	
	jcanamar@hunttransmission.com

	Mark Caskey
	Sharyland Utilities (SLU)
	Phone: 214-978-8243

	1807 Ross Avenue, Suite 460
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 214-978-8810

	Dallas, TX 75201
	
	mcaskey@Sharyland.com

	Dwight Beckmann
	Brazos Electric Cooperative
	Phone: 254-750-6373

	
	(BEC)
Primary Contact
	Fax: 254-750-6340

	
	
	dbeckman@brazoselectric.com

	David Albers
	Brazos Electric Cooperative
	Phone: 254-750-6358

	
	(BEC)
Secondary Contact
	Fax: 254-750-6340

	
	
	dalbers@brazoselectric.com

	Ward Jablonski (Vice-Chair)
	Brazos Electric Cooperative
(BEC)
Secondary Contact
	Phone: 254-750-6795
Fax: 254-750-6340
wjablonski@brazoselectric.com

	Mandhir Sahni
	Lone Star Transmission
	Phone: 682-472-1991

	2777 N. Stemmons Frwy,
Suite 1520
	Primary Contact
	

	Denton, TX 75207
	
	mandhir.sahni@dnvgl.com

	Don Le
	Lone Star Transmission
	Phone: 512-236-3144

	BLDG2                                             5920 W. William Cannon Dr.
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 512-236-0484

	Austin, TX 78749
	
	don.le@lonestar-transmission.com



	Name / Address
	Representing
	Telephone / fax / e-mail

	Leslie Williams
	ERCOT
	Phone: 512-248-6330

	2705 West Lake Dr.
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 512-248-4235

	Taylor, TX 76574
	
	Leslie.Williams@ercot.com

	Jay Teixeira
	ERCOT
	Phone: 512-248-6582

	2705 West Lake Dr.
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 512-248-4235

	Taylor, TX 76574
	
	jteixeira@ercot.com

	Mark Reinart
	Golden Spread Electric Cooperative
	Phone: 806-349-6562

	P.O. Box 9898
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 806-374-2922

	Amarillo, TX 79105
	
	mreinart@gsec.coop

	Chris Koenig
	Golden Spread Electric Cooperative
	Phone: 806-349-5201

	P.O. Box 9898
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 806-374-2922

	Amarillo, TX 79105
	
	ckoenig@gsec.coop

	Scott Donham
	Rayburn Country Electric Cooperative
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Phone: 469-402-2100

	950 Sids Rd. P.O. Box 37
	Primary Contact
	

	Rockwall, TX. 75087
	
	sdonham@rayburnelectric.com

	Charles Gibune
	Rayburn Country Electric Cooperative
	Phone: 469-587-7759

	2777 N. Stemmons Frwy,Ste 1520
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 214-678-1195

	Dallas, TX 75207
	
	charles.gibune@dnvgl.com

	Eli Alvarez
	BPUB
	Phone: 956-983-6234

	1425 Robinhood Dr.
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 956-983-6220

	Brownsville, TX 78521
	
	ealvarez@brownsville-pub.com

	Gregory Baumbach
263 E. Main Plaza
New Braunfels, TX 78132
	New Braunfels Utilities
(NBU)
Primary Contact
	Phone: 830-629-8441
Fax: 830-629-8435
gbaumbach@nbutexas.com

	Thomas Ellis
3198 East Austin St.
Giddings, TX 78942
	Bluebonnet Electric Coop.
(BBEC)
Primary Contact
	Phone: 979-542-8545
Fax: 979-542-4150
thomas.ellis@bluebonnet.coop

	Robert A. Peterson
PO Box 1
Johnson City, TX 78636
	Pedernales Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Primary Contact
	Phone: 830-868-4928
Fax: 830-868-6089
Robert.Peterson@peci.com

	Barry W. Kremling
	Guadalupe Valley Electric Cooperative
	Phone: 830-857-1101

	P.O. Box 118
	(GVEC)
	Fax: 830-857-1194

	Gonzales, TX 78629
	Primary Contact
	bkremling@gvec.org

	Bobby Christmas
6400 W. IH-10
Seguin, Texas 78155
	Guadalupe Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Primary Contact
	Office Phone: 830-386-4422
Cell Phone: 830-857-5069
Bchristmas@gvec.org


	Rene Hernandez
6400 W. IH-10
Seguin, Texas 78155
	Guadalupe Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Secondary Contact
	Office Phone: 830-857-1204
Cell Phone: 830-263-2034
rhernandez@gvec.org


	Don Roberts
309 West Main (P.O. Box 1208)
Bellville, TX 77418
	San Bernard Electric Cooperative
(SBEC)
Primary Contact
	Phone: 800-364-3171
Fax: 979-865-9706
droberts@sbec.org
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